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09/11/1953 15/03/2024  00:00:00  1,050.00 71  1,050.00  0.00Paul Edward Stoker

Cromer Crem

Swanton House Nursing Home, 

Dereham Road, Swanton Novers, 

Norfolk, NR24 2QT

14/02/2024

11/11/1928 30/11/2023  00:00:00 07/02/2024  1,050.00 95  1,050.00  0.00Doreen Granger

Cromer Crem

11A Church Street, Sheringham, 

Norfolk, NR26 8QR
20/10/2023

02/08/1957 01/09/2023  00:00:00  1,050.00 66  380.58  669.42Michael Roberts

Cromer Crem

19 Rookery Close, Mundesley, 

Norfolk, NR11 8QH
18/07/2023

02/01/1960 28/07/2023  00:00:00  1,050.00 63  1,050.00  0.00Linda Berry

Cromer Crem

14 Saxon Court, Hall Lane, North 

Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 9BG
31/05/2023

26/01/1953 23/05/2023  00:00:00  1,050.00 70  1,050.00  0.00Michael Ashton Kingsley 

Holt Cromer Crem

Ingham Old Hall Nursing Home, 

Ingham Old Hall, Sea Palling Road, 

Ingham, Norfolk, NR12 0TW

10/04/2023

05/03/1950 06/03/2023  00:00:00  1,380.00 73  0.00  1,380.00John Leonard Gilchrist

Cromer Crem

98 Norwich Road, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8LA
19/01/2023

06/06/1964 16/11/2022  00:00:00  1,360.00 58  435.03  924.97April Judith Wilson

Cromer Crem

9 Beech Close, Gimingham, Norfolk, 

NR11 8HD
18/10/2022

15/12/1955 13/06/2022  00:00:00  1,300.00 67  0.00  1,300.00Leonard Gibson

Cromer Crem

19 Carola Sutton Court, Holt, 

Norfolk, NR25 6AZ
05/05/2022

29/08/1936 08/08/2022  00:00:00  1,582.00 86  0.00  1,582.00Michael Stearn

Cromer Crem

Hickling House Residential Home, 

Hickling House, Town Street, 

Hickling, Norfolk, NR12 0AY

06/07/2022

22/06/1949 12/08/2022  00:00:00  1,300.00 73  1,020.51  279.49Richard Thomas Baker

Cromer Crem

6 Thomas Dix Court, New Road, 

North Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 9DD
27/06/2022

19/06/1946 22/06/2022  00:00:00  1,300.00 76  1,300.00  0.00Rodney Alan Brown

Cromer Crem

Seaways, Bush Drive, Bush Estate, 

Eccles-On-Sea, Norfolk, NR12 0SF
07/05/2022

19/08/1967 24/05/2022  00:00:00  1,300.00 55  1,300.00  0.00Paula Jane Colman

Cromer Crem

9 Margaret Lilly Way, Aldborough, 

Norfolk, NR11 7PA
17/04/2022

17/09/1948 05/05/2022  00:00:00  1,382.00 74  1,382.00  0.00Malcolm Paul Watson

Cromer Crem

56 Millers Lane, Norwich, Norfolk, 

NR3 3LU
27/03/2022

18/06/1958 26/04/2022  00:00:00  1,300.00 64  100.70  1,199.30Carol Patricia Dawson

Cromer Crem

21 Lancaster Close, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8DW
28/02/2022

21/11/1940 17/02/2022  00:00:00  1,347.00 82  1,347.00  0.00Philip Gillings

Cromer Crem

16 Huntley Crescent, Sheringham, 

Norfolk, NR26 8QQ
07/01/2022

13/01/1931 25/11/2021  00:00:00  1,460.00 90  0.00  1,460.00Lucilia Sequeira

Cromer Crem

Faldonside Lodge, 25 Cliff Avenue, 

Cromer, Norfolk, NR27 0AN
26/10/2021

126/04/2024
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07/07/1965 30/11/2021  00:00:00  1,265.00 56  287.88  977.12Norman Bryden

Cromer Crem

72b Holly Road, Uttoxeter, 

Staffordshire, ST14 7DY
24/10/2021

08/09/1949 27/08/2021  00:00:00 27/09/2021  1,265.00 72  1,265.00  0.00Winifred Marjorie Wilson

Cromer Crem

Reed Cottage, Bradfield Road, 

Southrepps, Norfolk, NR11 8UJ
18/07/2021

11/02/1952 21/07/2021  00:00:00  1,265.00 69  1,265.00  0.00Graham Robert Copeman

Cromer Crem

67 Brownshill, Cromer, Norfolk, 

NR27 0QA
21/06/2021

15/07/1942 22/07/2021  00:00:00  1,265.00 79  708.40  556.60Derek Greenfield

Cromer Crem

5 Summerhouse Close, Cromer, 

Norfolk, NR27 9JD
15/06/2021

19/06/1951 06/07/2021  00:00:00  1,265.00 70  1,265.00  0.00Paul Brooke

Cromer Crem

6B Market Place, Holt, Norfolk, 

NR25 6BW
14/04/2021

11/10/1971 12/05/2021  00:00:00  1,255.00 50  100.40  1,154.60Daniel James Mercer

Cromer Crem

Flat 3, 8 Barwick Close, Briston, 

Norfolk, NR24 2NZ
06/03/2021

07/07/1942 04/05/2021  00:00:00  1,337.00 79  1,337.00  0.00Daphne Gladys Swann

Cromer Crem

Clarence House Care Home, 

Clarence House, 40 Sea View Road, 

Mundesley, Norfolk, NR11 8DJ

27/02/2021

25/01/1940 22/04/2021  00:00:00  1,337.00 81  1,337.00  0.00Joyce Loton

Cromer Crem

Woodspring Care Ltd, Woodspring 

House, 43 Bridge Street, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 9AX

20/02/2021

11/01/1933 09/03/2021  00:00:00  1,337.00 87  1,337.00  0.00Barbara Marian Burgess

Cromer Crem

Halvergate House, 58 Yarmouth 

Road, North Walsham, Norfolk, 

NR28 9AU

30/12/2020

26/08/1944 19/01/2021  00:00:00  1,255.00 76  1,255.00  0.00David Raymond Scruton

Cromer Crem

Swanton Care Centre, Swanton 

House Nursing Home, Dereham 

Road, Swanton Novers, Norfolk, 

NR24 2QT

14/12/2020

26/03/1954 22/01/2021  00:00:00  1,255.00 66  1,255.00  0.00Cynthia Durning

Cromer Cemetery

Swanton Care Centre, Swanton 

House Nursing Home, Dereham 

Road, Swanton Novers, Norfolk, 

NR24 2QT

19/12/2020

15/01/1936 08/01/2021  00:00:00  1,255.00 84  263.00  992.00Rodney Stout

Cromer Crem

28 Grove Road, Cromer, Norfolk, 

NR27 0BY
05/12/2020

28/04/1951 12/01/2021  00:00:00  1,337.00 69  0.00  1,337.00Brian Leonard Skinner

Cromer Crem

Parrs Farm, Hall Lane, Knapton, 

Norfolk
21/11/2020

20/02/1935 26/11/2020  00:00:00  1,337.00 85  0.00  1,337.00Bertram Leslie Raisebeck

Cromer Crem

Broadland House, Bridge Road, 

Potter Heigham, Norfolk, NR29 5JB
29/10/2020

226/04/2024
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15/05/1940 21/10/2020  00:00:00 04/01/2022  1,225.00 80  983.00  242.00Marion Irene Laing

Cromer Crem

Clarence House Care Home, 

Clarence House, 40 Sea View Road, 

Mundesley, Norfolk, NR11 8DJ

02/10/2020

01/07/1973 15/09/2020  00:00:00  1,225.00 47  1,225.00  0.00Matthew William Gilbert

Cromer Crem

3 Tithe Barn Cottages, Tithe Barn 

Lane, Briston, Norfolk, NR24 2JB
27/07/2020

02/02/1939 20/05/2020  00:00:00  1,337.00 81  0.00  1,337.00David Michael Chadd

Cromer Crem

10 Kerridge Court, Kerridge Way, 

Holt, Norfolk, NR25 6AY
26/03/2020

26/05/1943 12/03/2019  00:00:00  1,225.00 76  1,225.00  0.00Patricia Brookes

Cromer Crem

24 Leeds Way, Horning, Norfolk, 

NR12 8LU
05/11/2019

24/11/1944 08/10/2019  00:00:00  1,389.00 75  1,389.00  0.00Deidre Stoladay

Cromer Crem

St. Davids Nursing Home, 52 

Common Lane, Sheringham, 

Norfolk, NR26 8PW

19/09/2019

20/03/1947 29/07/2019  00:00:00  1,225.00 72  0.00  1,225.00Gerald Payne

Cromer Crem

155 Camping Hill, Stiffkey, Norfolk, 

NR23 1QL
24/06/2019

27/05/1955 06/06/2019  00:00:00  1,225.00 64  636.21  588.79Robert Smith

Cromer Crem

Flat 5, Stone Villa, 16 High Street, 

Stalham, Norfolk, NR12 9AN
09/05/2019

08/03/1927 13/05/2019  00:00:00  1,389.00 92  1,389.00  0.00David Hoskin Troke

Cromer Crem

Tamar Healthcare Ltd, Tamar 

House, 6 Vicarage Road, Cromer, 

Norfolk, NR27 9DQ

06/03/2019

12/10/1932 29/01/2019  00:00:00  1,389.00 86  1,389.00  0.00Clifford Crisp

Cromer Crem

Ingham Old Hall Nursing Home, 

Ingham Old Hall, Sea Palling Road, 

Ingham, Norfolk, NR12 0TW

25/12/2018

12/11/1946 14/12/2018  00:00:00  1,190.00 72  1,190.00  0.00Penny Purse

Cromer Crem

East Quay, East End, 

Wells-next-the-Sea, Norfolk
06/11/2018

05/08/1952 24/09/2018  00:00:00  1,310.00 66  0.00  1,310.00Benjamin Steven Reiley

Cromer Crem

Flat 3, Norfolk House, 16 Sea View 

Road, Mundesley, Norfolk, NR11 

8DH

27/08/2018

03/04/1970 20/09/2018  00:00:00  1,190.00 48  0.00  1,190.00Justin Noel Wilkinson

Cromer Crem

Halvergate House, 58 Yarmouth 

Road, North Walsham, Norfolk, 

NR28 9AU

03/08/2018

28/02/1938 24/07/2018  00:00:00  1,559.00 80  0.00  1,559.00Anne Andrews

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Walsham Grange Care Home, 

Walsham Grange, 81 Bacton Road, 

North Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 0DN

20/06/2018

20/10/1948 08/06/2018  00:00:00  1,190.00 70  1,190.00  0.00Michael Francis Goodson

Cromer Crem

1 Sandy Lane, West Runton, 

Norfolk, NR27 9QH
04/05/2018

326/04/2024
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13/08/1943 11/12/2017  00:00:00  1,314.40 74  1,314.40  0.00Brian Hawes

Cromer Crem

Clarence House Care Home, 

Clarence House, 40 Sea View Road, 

Mundesley, Norfolk, NR11 8DJ

17/11/2017

22/12/1962 08/09/2017  00:00:00  1,145.00 55  409.85  735.15Utte Thiemann

Cromer Crem

Flat 1, Crofton House, High Street, 

East Runton, Norfolk, NR27 9NX
07/07/2017

11/12/1951 14/08/2017  00:00:00  1,145.00 66  1,145.00  0.00Kevin Cushion

Cromer Crem

6 Orchard Estate, Market Street, 

Tunstead, Norfolk, NR12 8SE
24/06/2017

06/10/1941 24/07/2017  00:00:00  1,145.00 76  1,145.00  0.00Francis Mackrill

Cromer Crem

14 The Rise, Sheringham, Norfolk, 

NR26 8QB
15/06/2017

06/11/1947 26/06/2017  00:00:00  1,145.00 70  0.00  1,145.00Trevor Finney

Cromer Crem

Prime Life Ltd, 32 South Street, 

Sheringham, Norfolk, NR26 8LL
28/05/2017

28/02/1941 31/05/2017  00:00:00  1,145.00 76  1,145.00  0.00Leonard Moore

Cromer Crem

1 Marrams Avenue, Cromer, Norfolk, 

NR27 9BB
10/04/2017

03/12/1954 23/05/2017  00:00:00  1,145.00 63  1,250.70 -105.70George Clarke

Cromer Crem

Rose Meadow, 64 Yarmouth Road, 

North Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 9AU
22/04/2017

10/01/1958 16/05/2017  00:00:00  1,309.00 59  0.00  1,309.00Kenneth Matthews

Cromer Crem

19 All Saints Close, Weybourne, 

Norfolk, NR25 7HH
13/04/2017

13/10/1934 01/02/2017  00:00:00  1,603.00 83  0.00  1,603.00Brenda Bird

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Sydney House Residential Home, 

Sydney House, Brumstead Road, 

Stalham, Norfolk, NR12 9BJ

09/01/2017

13/05/1958 02/02/2017  00:00:00  1,439.00 58  0.00  1,439.00Peter Ryan

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Flat A, Home House, 75 High Street, 

Stalham, Norfolk, NR12 9BB
17/12/2016

30/01/1933 08/11/2016  00:00:00  1,603.00 83  1,603.00  0.00James Can-Chalmers

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Highfield, 3 St Marys Road, Cromer, 

Norfolk, NR27 9DJ
15/10/2016

28/06/1948 26/10/2016  00:00:00  1,148.00 68  0.00  1,148.00Edwin Massey

Gorleston Crem

12 Harbord Close, North Walsham, 

Norfolk, NR28 0TA
30/08/2016

01/07/1955 19/09/2016  00:00:00  1,275.43 61  1,275.43  0.00Michael Steenson

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Prime Life Ltd, 32 South Street, 

Sheringham, Norfolk, NR26 8LL
11/08/2016

27/05/1933 08/09/2016  00:00:00  1,524.00 83  1,524.00  0.00Brian Blyth

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Halvergate House, 58 Yarmouth 

Road, North Walsham, Norfolk, 

NR28 9AU

29/07/2016

08/03/1948 05/09/2016  00:00:00  1,365.50 68  1,365.50  0.00Washington Rodrigues

Gorleston Crem

Broadland House, Bridge Road, 

Potter Heigham, Norfolk, NR29 5JB
17/06/2016

426/04/2024
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27/02/1932 12/07/2016  00:00:00 11/07/2016  1,360.00 84  1,531.42 -171.42Barbara June Sapp

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

54 Cliff Road, Sheringham, Norfolk, 

NR26 8BJ
23/05/2016

07/02/1944 07/04/2016  00:00:00  1,524.00 72  1,524.00  0.00Gloria Bridgeman

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Prime Life Ltd, 32 South Street, 

Sheringham, Norfolk, NR26 8LL
02/03/2016

29/08/1926 11/04/2016  00:00:00  1,524.00 90  1,614.00 -90.00Kenneth Johnson

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Kelling Hospital, Cromer Road, High 

Kelling, Norfolk, NR25 6QA
04/03/2016

30/04/1944 31/12/2015  00:00:00  1,524.00 71  47.79  1,476.21Roger Keith Briscoe

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

24 Lee Warner Avenue, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8ER
28/11/2015

31/03/1933 24/12/2015  00:00:00  1,524.00 82  0.00  1,524.00Alan Clapp

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Clarence House Care Home, 

Clarence House, 40 Sea View Road, 

Mundesley, Norfolk, NR11 8DJ

01/12/2015

18/08/1958 29/07/2015  00:00:00  1,302.00 57  1,377.17 -75.17Marion Beales

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

19 Lancaster Close, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8DW
15/06/2015

21/03/1923 25/06/2015  00:00:00  1,302.00 92  1,594.00 -292.00Peter Reginald Wiseman

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

1 Long Barrow Drive, North 

Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 9YA
17/05/2015

02/02/1945 27/10/2014  00:00:00  1,302.00 69  590.79  711.21David Henry Larnder

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

7 Sunny Corner, North Walsham, 

Norfolk, NR28 0EQ
13/09/2014

16/07/1933 16/10/2014  00:00:00  1,426.00 81  0.00  1,426.00Leonard Everson Howard

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Sydney House Residential Home, 

Sydney House, Brumstead Road, 

Stalham, Norfolk, NR12 9BJ

26/09/2014

17/12/1964 27/08/2014  00:00:00  1,245.00 50  56.62  1,188.38Ian Duane Graham

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

(vacant), Milestones Hospital, The 

Street, Catfield, Norfolk, NR29 5BE
30/07/2014

06/06/1931 19/08/2014  00:00:00  1,424.20 83  0.00  1,424.20Patricia Cissell

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

3 Hales Court, Holt, Norfolk, NR25 

6HF
17/07/2014

03/06/1970 20/05/2014  00:00:00  1,245.00 44  0.00  1,245.00Mariusz Bogdan

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

33C Bridge Street, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 9AG
13/04/2014

526/04/2024
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26/11/1924 30/04/2014  00:00:00  1,245.00 90  246.34  998.66Alice Ward

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

14 Warren Court, Cromer, Norfolk, 

NR27 0AS
06/03/2014

20/02/1949 30/09/2013  00:00:00  1,245.00 64  0.00  1,245.00Kevin Francis Buglar

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Flat 9, Barons Hall, Hall Close, 

Fakenham, Norfolk, NR21 8HQ
08/09/2013

31/08/1941 13/08/2013  00:00:00  1,183.00 72  279.82  903.18John Horsman

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

5 Lancaster Close, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8DW
15/07/2013

20/10/1956 18/03/2013  00:00:00  1,080.00 57  0.00  1,080.00Gary Faiers

Earlham Cemetery

5 High Street, Overstrand, Norfolk, 

NR27 0AB
07/02/2013

08/10/1975 28/02/2013  00:00:00  1,335.00 37  0.00  1,335.00Olga Michailovskaja

Earlham Crem

45 Great Eastern Way, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8HD
08/12/2012

20/08/1960 14/03/2013  00:00:00  1,080.00 53  0.00  1,080.00Kenneth Lincoln Bassett

Earlham Cemetery

8 Hastings Court, Briston, Norfolk, 

NR24 2LT
12/02/2013

31/08/1937 04/03/2013  00:00:00  1,335.00 76  158.15  1,176.85Maurice Pitt

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Glendon House, Glendon House, 2 

Carr Lane, Overstrand, Norfolk, 

NR27 0PS

07/02/2013

08/11/1930 07/10/2012  00:00:00  1,183.00 82  1,183.00  0.00Peter John Hammett

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

81 Gwyn Crescent, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8NE
20/11/2012

21/10/1948 15/11/2012  00:00:00  1,336.00 64  0.00  1,336.00Norma Samaroo

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

9 Beach Road, Cromer, Norfolk24/10/2012

14/05/1934 22/05/2012  00:00:00 29/05/2012  1,012.00 78  1,012.00  0.00Norman William Colman

Fakenham 

Cemetery

36 Cranmer Court, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 8DN
25/04/2012

29/08/1946 31/05/2011  00:00:00  1,075.00 65  0.00  1,075.00Shirley Goring

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

20 All Saints Way, Mundesley, 

Norfolk, NR11 8BY
17/02/2011

24/07/1939 12/08/2010  00:00:00  972.00 71  972.00  0.00Ian Hunter

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

St. Davids Nursing Home, 52 

Common Lane, Sheringham, 

Norfolk, NR26 8PW

15/08/2010

13/03/1922 14/07/2010  00:00:00  1,015.70 88  0.00  1,015.70Ruby Matthews

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Walsham Grange Care Home, 

Walsham Grange, 81 Bacton Road, 

North Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 0DN

12/06/2010

626/04/2024
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20/03/1957 08/05/2010  00:00:00  1,014.03 53  19.50  994.53Elizabeth Wilson

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Blenheim House, Theatre Road, 

Wells-next-the-Sea, Norfolk, NR23 

1DJ

18/03/2010

02/02/1932 23/02/2010  00:00:00  2,232.50 78  2,232.50  0.00Jean Mavis Bates

St Faiths Norwich 

Crem

Walsham Grange Care Home, 

Walsham Grange, 81 Bacton Road, 

North Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 0DN

20/12/2010

726/04/2024


